

Project Name:	Coward Water Improvements - 2019
Project Number:	19-0501
Engineer:	EASTERN ENGINEERING
Owner:	Town of Coward
County:	Florence County

Date: 1-21-21

INPUT

I, Harry R. Askins, certify that this the below is the true and correct bid tabulation of the lowest bidder received on 1-21-21.

Harry R. Askins

Base Bid BID		BIDDER RANK:		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:	Barwick Plumbing Co.	Bidder:	Maxcy Hicks & Sons	Bidder:	Southern Fiber Construction and Management Co.	Bidder:	B & B Construction Company	Bidder:	Digging Deep Construction	Bidder:	UWS	Bidder:	Evans Pavement Services	Bidder:	McMahan Brothers Pipeline
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	Furnish & Install 2" PVC DR 26 PR 160 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, Open Cut, or Augured Hole Construction, All Depths, including fittings	LF	505	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,474.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 2,605.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 3,646.10	\$ 12.30	\$ 6,211.50
2	Furnish & Install 2" Gate Valves w/ boxes and collars	EA	1	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 553.46	\$ 553.46	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 653.14	\$ 653.14	\$ 464.00	\$ 464.00
3	Furnish & Install 3" PVC DR 26 PR 160 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, Open Cut, or Augured Hole Construction, All Depths	LF	5843	\$ 6.20	\$ 36,226.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,058.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 39,557.11	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,744.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,744.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 111,017.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 72,219.48	\$ 14.20	\$ 82,970.60
4	Furnish & Install 3" Gate Valves w/ boxes and collars	EA	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 729.19	\$ 1,458.38	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 803.40	\$ 1,606.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00
5	Furnish & Install 8" PVC DR 26 PR 160 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, Open Cut, or Augured Hole Construction, All Depths	LF	11312	\$ 12.95	\$ 146,490.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 164,024.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 149,205.28	\$ 16.50	\$ 186,648.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 203,616.00	\$ 22.41	\$ 253,501.92	\$ 19.82	\$ 224,203.84	\$ 22.70	\$ 256,782.40
6	Furnish & Install 8" RJ PVC DR 26 PR 160 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, Open Cut, or Augured Hole Construction, All Depths	LF	96	\$ 25.10	\$ 2,409.60	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 19.01	\$ 1,824.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 24.32	\$ 2,334.72	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valves w/ boxes and collars	EA	3	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,382.11	\$ 4,146.33	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,496.82	\$ 4,490.46	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 4,404.00
8	Furnish & Install 10" HDPE DR 11 Water Main by HDD including adapters	LF	112	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,952.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 77.22	\$ 8,648.64	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,080.00
9	Furnish & Install 5/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly, All Depths	EA	7	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,137.45	\$ 28,962.15	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3,206.14	\$ 22,442.98	\$ 4,957.24	\$ 34,700.68	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 30,821.00
10	Furnish & Install 2"x1/4" Post Hydrant Assembly, All Depths	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,838.74	\$ 3,677.48	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,326.32	\$ 4,652.64	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00
11	Furnish & Install 2"x3/4" Post Hydrant Assembly, All Depths	EA	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,857.41	\$ 1,857.41	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,326.32	\$ 2,326.32	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00
12	Furnish & Install Fittings	TN	0.775	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,946.26	\$ 7,708.35	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00
13	Furnish & Install Pipe Culvert crossing, deep, 2" PVC inside 6" DIP Casing, see Detail	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 947.85	\$ 947.85	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,009.30	\$ 1,009.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Pipe Culvert crossing, deep, 3" RJ DIP, see Detail	EA	7	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,535.10	\$ 24,745.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 38,395.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,369.89	\$ 30,589.23	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 28,910.00
15	Furnish & Install Pipe Culvert crossing, deep, 8" RJ DIP, see Detail	EA	11	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,481.96	\$ 60,301.56	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 39,820.00
16	Furnish & Install 3/4" x 3/4" Single Water Service Assemblies, including GV, All Size Mains, Long by Boring (See Detail)	EA	23	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,212.88	\$ 27,896.24	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 34,638.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 35,075.00
17	Furnish & Install 3/4" x 3/4" Single Water Service Assemblies, including GV, All Size Mains, Short (See Detail)	EA	25	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 960.05	\$ 24,001.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00
18	Furnish & Install Valve markers	EA	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 273.66	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
19	Furnish & Install by Jack & Bore 16" Steel Casing (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	31	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 309.99	\$ 9,609.69	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 7,471.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00
20	Furnish & Install by Jack & Bore 12" Steel Casing (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	25	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 283.75	\$ 7,093.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
21	Furnish & Install 12" Steel Casing by Open Cut, All Depths	LF	25	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 152.23	\$ 3,805.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 160.54	\$ 4,013.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
22	Cut and Patch High Volume Asphalt Pavement (See Detail)	SF	290	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 3,317.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00
23	Cut and Patch Asphalt Drives (See Detail)	LF	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61.88	\$ 618.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
24	Overlay Low Volume Asphalt Pavement (See Detail)	SF	270	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00
25	Furnish & Install Tie to Existing 8" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,909.93	\$ 1,909.93	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	Furnish & Install 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve w/ box and collar (Tie to Existing Water Main)	EA	3	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,153.52	\$ 9,460.56	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,841.05	\$ 11,523.15	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 18,150.00
27	Establish & Maintain Erosion and Sedimentation Control (Complete)	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,847.90	\$ 8,847.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
28	Furnish & Install Temporary Construction Sign for RD Projects (See Specs) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,057.68	\$ 1,057.68	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Base Bid TOTAL:					\$ 378,723.10		\$ 418,123.00		\$ 436,334.27		\$ 454,149.50		\$ 540,208.00		\$ 577,221.90		\$ 600,692.36		\$ 602,403.50